   Vehicle Technology Division
 P.O. Box 777 Tel.  + 31 (0)79 345 81 43 Vehicle Approval and Information
 2700 AT Zoetermeer Fax  + 31 (0)79 345 80 43
 The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-passenger-vehicle R30-02 v5.00  Page 1 of 2
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
COMMUNICATION

on the tyre type :
SECURITY
2. Tyre type designation by the
manufacturer :
AW414
3. Manufacturer’s name and address : SHANDONG LINGLONG TYRE CO.,LTD.
No.777, Jinlong Road,
265406, Zhaoyuan, Shandong,
P.R.China
4. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative :
Not applicable
5. Summarised description : ---
5.1. Tyre size designation : 185/65R14
5.2. Category of use : normal/snow/special use/temporary use (1)
5.3. Structure : diagonal/bias-belted/radial/run flat tyre (1)
5.4. Speed category symbol : N
5.5. Load-capacity index : 93
boss
Nieuwe stempel
Approval number: E4-30R-0275924  Extension number: 00
Tyres-passenger-vehicle R30-02 v5.00  Page 2 of 2
6. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity :
TÜV NORD Mobilität GmbH & Co.KG
Institut für Fahrzeugtechnik und Mobilität
Adlerstrasse 7, D-45307 Essen
7. Date of report issued by that service : Nov.26, 2014
8. Number of report issued by that service : CT030-A0-140050
9. Reason(s) of extension (if applicable)  :
10. Any remarks :
11. Approval : granted/extended/refused/withdrawn (1)
12. Place : Zoetermeer
13. Date :
14. Signature :
15. The list of documents in the approval file which are deposited at the administrative service
having delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon request.
 - Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation
 number 30.
 - The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.
 - The test report as mentioned in item 8.
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
kauerz
Certificeren
boss
Getypte tekst
16-DEC-2014
boss
Nieuwe stempel
boss
Nieuwe stempel
Test Report / Prüfbericht
Nr. / No.: CT030-A0-140050
Regulation No： 30
Seite / Page: 1 / 6
      Mobi l i tä tAuftraggeber / Customer: SHANDONG LINGLONG TYRE CO.,LTD
Reifengröße / -typ / Tyresize / -type: 185/65R14/AW414
TÜV NORD Mobilität GmbH & Co. KG     PRÜFLABORATORIUM / TEST LABORATORY         Page 1 of 6
Institut für Fahrzeugtechnik und Mobilität        RDW Registration Number
Adlerstr. 7                                     99050016
45307 Essen
WC-tyre criteria for load/speed endurance test:
The biggest rim diameter
The largest section width
The highest service inscription
Test Report
AGREEMENT CONCERNING THE ADOPTION OF UNIFORM TECHNICAL PRESCRIPTIONS
FOR WHEELED VEHICLES, EQUIPMENT AND PARTS WHICH CAN BE FITTED
AND/OR BE USED ON WHEELED VEHICLES AND THE CONDITIONS FOR RECIPROCAL
RECOGNITION OF APPROVALS GRANTED ON THE BASIS OF THESE PRESCRIPTIONS
UNIFORM PROVISIONS CONCERNING THE APPROVAL OF PNEUMATIC TYRES FOR